RESOLUTION NO. 2016-10

A RESOLUTION FOR THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ST JOHN,
KANSAS.

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of St. John, Kansas, is charged with
the responsibility of enforcing Chapter VIII, Article 3 of the City Code; and

WHEREAS, Chapter VIII, Article 3 of the City Code provides the City with the
authority to abate inoperable and abandoned motor vehicles on private property; and

WHEREAS, the Public Officer has determined inoperable and/or abandoned
motor vehicles exist at the locations as described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and
included herein by the exhibit’s reference; and

WHEREAS, that the owners or occupiers of the properties identified in Exhibit
“A” were ordered pursuant to Code Section 8-307 to abate the conditions that violate
the City Code within ten days of the order or to request a hearing before the governing
body; and

WHEREAS, the properties identified in Exhibit “A” continue to contain
conditions in violation of Chapter VIII, Article 3 of the City Code more than ten days
following the order described above; and

WHEREAS, under Code Section 8-310 it is the right of the governing body to
adopt a resolution allowing the Public Officer to abate the conditions causing the
violation of Chapter VIII, Article 3 of the City Code; and

THEREUPON, on this the 2nd day of August, 2016, after a report of the Public
Officer and deliberation by counsel in an open session at the regularly scheduled
meeting of the City Council this resolution was moved and seconded and unanimously
passed that the Public Officer shall abate the conditions that violate Chapter VIII,
Article 3 on the properties identified in Exhibit “A” anytime following ten days after the
adoption of this resolution, that the violating motor vehicles shall be disposed of
according to K.S.A. 8-1102, and the costs for abatement as provided in Code Section 8-
313 shall be assessed against thie owners of the properties identified in Exhibit “A”.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the governing body that the conditions
violating Chapter VIII, Article as described in Exhibit “A” shall be abated by the Public
Officer and the costs of such abatement assessed to the landowners as provided in City
Code.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be served .on the known
property owners of the property identified in Exhibit “A” and if the owners or their
whereabouts are not known, shall be published according to Code Section 8-310.

This Resolution is approved and adopted this 2nd day of August, 2016.
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Bobbyggtimatze, Mayor




Complaint Date

Property Address

Date of Secvice

Property Owner's Name VIN Vehicle Disceiption of Notice
6/8/2016 366 W -2nd Ehris-&Stephanie Smith HEMCUTOEI2UB656 1+ TFeal-Ford-Exph 086/26/16
6/8/2016 410 W 2nd Albere & Rutha Thorne LFAHP34NO6W 113299 Maroon Ford Passenger Car 06/20/16
6/8/2016 519 W 2nd Martin Ramirez Diaz no VIN ‘Two white p e cars in backyard 06/20/16

EXHIBIT "A"




